



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 07/26/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0H6104

07/26/2023

Project ID: 0117000241

HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT AND NEAR BRIDGEVILLE FROM 3.4 MILES
WEST OF GRIZZLY CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.8 MILE EAST OF SOUTH
FORK VAN DUZEN RIVER

Contract Code: A

Location: 01-Hum-36-13.5/R36.1

Number of Items: 82

Cold plane and overlay HMA, & replace guardrails.

DBE - 18.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-S036(119)E

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 140 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$6,181,898.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$30,595,879.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 20.21%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$36,777,777.00 Time: 140 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$38,625,777.00	VC0000003985	MERCER FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277
2	Cost: \$43,008,031.10 Time: 140 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$44,856,031.10	VC0000007021	GR SUNDBERG, INC. 5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA CA 95521	CSLB# 00732695 Phone (707) 825-6565 Fax (707) 825-6563
3	Cost: \$45,714,287.28 Time: 140 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$47,562,287.28	VC0000017652	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 360 SUTTON PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 94507	CSLB# 00171432 Phone (707) 542-4862

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	700,000.00	700,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	3.0	6,000.00	18,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	40.0	200.00	8,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,200.00	7,200.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,738,000.00	1,738,000.00
0008	015389	TRAFFIC CONE (ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA)	EA	130.0	32.00	4,160.00
0009	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	220.0	165.00	36,300.00
0011	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0013	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12.0	2,000.00	24,000.00
0015	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	970.0	3.00	2,910.00
0016	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	970.0	6.00	5,820.00
0017	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	150.0	10.00	1,500.00
0018	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	11.0	200.00	2,200.00
0019	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,200.0	6.43	7,716.00
0020	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3.0	2,700.00	8,100.00
0021	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0022	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	92,400.0	0.35	32,340.00
0023	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0024	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	220.0	225.00	49,500.00
0025	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	11,300.0	60.00	678,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	460.0	198.00	91,080.00
0027	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	170.0	300.00	51,000.00
0028	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	94.0	3,000.00	282,000.00
0029	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	35.0	1,250.00	43,750.00
0030	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	106,000.0	185.00	19,610,000.00
0031	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	24,800.0	225.00	5,580,000.00
0032	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	0.3	1.00	0.30
0033	393004	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)	SQYD	240.0	8.00	1,920.00
0034	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0035	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	920.0	3.00	2,760.00
0036	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	11,900.0	3.00	35,700.00
0037	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	56.0	90.00	5,040.00
0038	397005	TACK COAT	TON	340.0	500.00	170,000.00
0039	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	12,800.0	4.00	51,200.00
0040	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	300,000.0	4.25	1,275,000.00
0041	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0042	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	8.0	450.00	3,600.00
0043	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	4.0	300.00	1,200.00
0044	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	4,500.00	4,500.00
0045	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	11.0	4,000.00	44,000.00
0046	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	8.0	325.00	2,600.00
0047	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	19.0	10.00	190.00
0048	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	239.0	4.00	956.00
0049	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	9,460.0	1.00	9,460.00
0050	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	140.0	25.00	3,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	140.0	65.00	9,100.00
0052	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	230.0	45.01	10,352.30
0053	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	9,460.0	8.50	80,410.00
0054	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	22.0	85.00	1,870.00
0055	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	44.0	32.60	1,434.40
0056	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	550.00	2,200.00
0057	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	7,640.0	33.00	252,120.00
0058	832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' POST)	LF	320.0	46.00	14,720.00
0059	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	3,550.0	91.00	323,050.00
0060	037189	REMOVE VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	1,450.0	35.00	50,750.00
0061	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0062	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	100.0	48.50	4,850.00
0063	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4.0	4,750.00	19,000.00
0064	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	20.0	1,795.00	35,900.00
0065	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0066	037246	ASYMMETRICAL REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY	EA	12.0	2,700.00	32,400.00
0067	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	108.0	2,750.00	297,000.00
0068	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	9,500.0	5.00	47,500.00
0069	839775	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	80.0	50.00	4,000.00
0070	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,420.0	0.50	710.00
0071	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	13,300.0	0.55	7,315.00
0072	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	456,000.0	1.30	592,800.00
0073	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	53.0	5.00	265.00
0074	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	870.0	97.03	84,416.10

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0075	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	179,000.00	179,000.00
0076	872136	MODIFYING FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0077	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0078	037231	RAIL ELEMENT WALL	SQFT	780.0	70.00	54,600.00
0079	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	23.0	3,400.00	78,200.00
0080	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	9.0	2,000.00	18,000.00
0081	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	100.0	3.00	300.00
0082	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,669,811.90	3,669,811.90

Cost: \$36,777,777.00

Time: 140 Days x \$13,200.00

Bid Amount: \$38,625,777.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
0002	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0003	325,000.00	325,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0004	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
0005	200.00	8,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
0006	5,900.00	5,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0007	1,155,000.00	1,155,000.00	825,000.00	825,000.00
0008	50.00	6,500.00	32.00	4,160.00
0009	12,000.00	12,000.00	27,200.00	27,200.00
0010	165.00	36,300.00	195.00	42,900.00
0011	14,000.00	14,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0012	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0013	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
0014	1,600.00	19,200.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
0015	5.00	4,850.00	3.00	2,910.00
0016	9.00	8,730.00	6.00	5,820.00
0017	10.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,650.00
0018	257.00	2,827.00	348.00	3,828.00
0019	11.00	13,200.00	18.40	22,080.00
0020	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0021	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0022	0.35	32,340.00	0.25	23,100.00
0023	148,000.00	148,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0024	60.00	13,200.00	600.00	132,000.00
0025	52.00	587,600.00	47.40	535,620.00
0026	250.00	115,000.00	198.00	91,080.00
0027	190.00	32,300.00	305.00	51,850.00
0028	1,350.00	126,900.00	4,500.00	423,000.00
0029	1,085.00	37,975.00	400.00	14,000.00
0030	253.00	26,818,000.00	270.00	28,620,000.00
0031	280.00	6,944,000.00	325.00	8,060,000.00
0032	37.00	11.10	650.00	195.00
0033	42.00	10,080.00	44.75	10,740.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
0035	4.00	3,680.00	8.30	7,636.00
0036	4.00	47,600.00	5.70	67,830.00
0037	97.00	5,432.00	115.00	6,440.00
0038	1,950.00	663,000.00	1,456.00	495,040.00
0039	2.00	25,600.00	2.50	32,000.00
0040	5.65	1,695,000.00	9.00	2,700,000.00
0041	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0042	200.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
0043	150.00	600.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
0044	700.00	700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0045	1,621.00	17,831.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
0046	328.00	2,624.00	300.00	2,400.00
0047	10.00	190.00	2.00	38.00
0048	6.00	1,434.00	5.00	1,195.00
0049	2.00	18,920.00	2.00	18,920.00
0050	23.50	3,290.00	25.00	3,500.00
0051	55.00	7,700.00	65.00	9,100.00
0052	25.50	5,865.00	45.00	10,350.00
0053	8.50	80,410.00	17.00	160,820.00
0054	170.00	3,740.00	85.00	1,870.00
0055	29.25	1,287.00	32.57	1,433.08
0056	375.00	1,500.00	550.00	2,200.00
0057	33.00	252,120.00	36.00	275,040.00
0058	46.00	14,720.00	55.00	17,600.00
0059	50.00	177,500.00	100.00	355,000.00
0060	38.50	55,825.00	50.00	72,500.00
0061	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0062	48.50	4,850.00	50.00	5,000.00
0063	4,750.00	19,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
0064	1,795.00	35,900.00	1,425.00	28,500.00
0065	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0066	2,700.00	32,400.00	2,200.00	26,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	2,750.00	297,000.00	3,875.00	418,500.00
0068	5.00	47,500.00	4.00	38,000.00
0069	70.00	5,600.00	200.00	16,000.00
0070	0.50	710.00	0.70	994.00
0071	0.55	7,315.00	0.70	9,310.00
0072	1.30	592,800.00	1.45	661,200.00
0073	5.00	265.00	7.00	371.00
0074	55.00	47,850.00	145.00	126,150.00
0075	179,000.00	179,000.00	213,000.00	213,000.00
0076	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0077	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0078	47.00	36,660.00	71.24	55,567.20
0079	3,400.00	78,200.00	3,800.00	87,400.00
0080	2,000.00	18,000.00	3,800.00	34,200.00
0081	10.00	1,000.00	21.00	2,100.00
0082	1,983,000.00	1,983,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
Cost:		\$43,008,031.10		\$45,714,287.28
Time:		140 Days x \$13,200.00		140 Days x \$13,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$44,856,031.10		\$47,562,287.28

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 76 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 22 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 57 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 67 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 68 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 69 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 78 (64%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	ITEM 79 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	10003147	RAIL ELEMENT WALL, EXCLUDES BACKFILL MATERIAL, COMPACTION & EXCAVATION
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 28 (26%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 74 (33%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	SEGMENT CORRECTION, CUT, LOAD, SWEEP ONLY
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP, CUT ONLY
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 14 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 15 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 26 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (55%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TC FOR SUBCONTRACT WORK
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 7 (8%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TC FOR STRIPING ONLY
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 73 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 59 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 76 (100%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 32 (100%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 33 (100%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 38 (90%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ASPHALT BINDER
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER PAVING FABRIC
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	TACK COAT
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 40 (3%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 28 (60%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	SEGMENT CORRECTION
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	ITEM 30 (0.5%)
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	ITEM 31 (0.5%)
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	DATA CORE
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT GAP GRADED
	SAM RHODES GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 30 (0.5%)
	SAM RHODES GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 31 (0.5%)
	SAM RHODES GREENWOOD CA	1095784	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	SAM RHODES GREENWOOD CA	1095784	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT GAP GRADED

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 22 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 50 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 52 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 53 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 54 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 55 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 57 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 60 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	703896	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	703896	ITEM 77 (2%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	703896	ITEM 7 (6%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	703896	MOBILIZATION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CARDOVA CA	703896	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	ITEM 35 (73.75%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	ITEM 36 (73.75%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	PLACE HOT MIX AC DIKE TYPE C

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0H6104
01-HUM-36-13.5/R36.1
7/26/2023

PAGE S10
7/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	PLACE HOT MIX AC DIKE TYPE F

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (67%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 71 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 72 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 73 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 74 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 22 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 57 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 58 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 59 (55%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 62 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	MINOR CONCRETE
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 63 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 64 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 66 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 68 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 78 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 75 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 28 (35%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 40 (16%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRINDER
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRINDER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 67 (100%)